346
TG
R
S
3Z
-D
TGRS3Z-D
Series Fuse Links for

Table 1
4 Main Technical Parameters
3 Type Designation
① Enterprise code
② Fast fuse
③ Design No.
④ DC
⑤ Fuse link frame 1     2    3
⑥ Voltage code and
installation method DT: 1000V, Hook bolt connection installation      DQ      DP
TG RS 3 Z - 1/2/3 DT
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
No. Model Size code Rated
current
Power
consumption W
Installation
torque
1 TGRS3Z-1DT 32A TGRS3Z-1DQ 32A
1
32A 13
M8 bolted
connection
2 TGRS3Z-1DT 40A TGRS3Z-1DQ 40A 40A 17
3 TGRS3Z-1DT 50A TGRS3Z-1DQ 50A 50A 21
4 TGRS3Z-1DT 63A TGRS3Z-1DQ 63A 63A 25
5 TGRS3Z-1DT 80A TGRS3Z-1DQ 80A 80A 30
6 TGRS3Z-1DT 100A TGRS3Z-1DQ 100A 100A 35
7 TGRS3Z-1DT 125A TGRS3Z-1DQ 125A 125A 43
8 TGRS3Z-1DT 160A TGRS3Z-1DQ 160A 160A 49
9 TGRS3Z-1DT 200A TGRS3Z-1DQ 200A 200A 54
10 TGRS3Z-1DT 250A TGRS3Z-1DQ 250A 250A 62
11 TGRS3Z-1DT 300A TGRS3Z-1DQ 300A 300A 67
12 TGRS3Z-1DT 315A TGRS3Z-1DQ 315A 315A 68
13 TGRS3Z-1DT 350A TGRS3Z-1DQ 350A 350A 72
14 TGRS3Z-1DT 400A TGRS3Z-1DQ 400A 400A 78
348
TG
R
S
3Z
-D
TGRS3Z-D Series Fuse Links for Semiconductor Equipment Protection
No. Model Size
Rated
voltage
V
Rated
current
A
I2t(A2s) Power
consumption
WPre-
arcing Fusing
1 TGRS3Z-3DT-315A TGRS3Z-3DQ-315A TGRS3Z-3DP-315A
3 DC1000V
/AC1140V
315 9688 55700 80
2 TGRS3Z-3DT-350A TGRS3Z-3DQ-350A TGRS3Z-3DP-350A 350 14000 798000 85
3 TGRS3Z-3DT-400A TGRS3Z-3DQ-400A TGRS3Z-3DP-400A 400 19800 110000 94
4 TGRS3Z-3DT-450A TGRS3Z-3DQ-450A TGRS3Z-3DP-450A 450 31000 160000 99
5 TGRS3Z-3DT-500A TGRS3Z-3DQ-500A TGRS3Z-3DP-500A 500 40000 220000 103
6 TGRS3Z-3DT-550A TGRS3Z-3DQ-550A TGRS3Z-3DP-550A 550 55000 310000 107
7 TGRS3Z-3DT-630A TGRS3Z-3DQ-630A TGRS3Z-3DP-630A 630 84000 480000 113
8 TGRS3Z-3DT-700A TGRS3Z-3DQ-700A TGRS3Z-3DP-700A 700 115000 680000 120
9 TGRS3Z-3DT-800A TGRS3Z-3DQ-800A TGRS3Z-3DP-800A 800 210000 980000 125
10 TGRS3Z-3DT-900A TGRS3Z-3DQ-900A TGRS3Z-3DP-900A 900 309000 1410000 130
11 TGRS3Z-3DT-1000A TGRS3Z-3DQ-1000A TGRS3Z-3DP-1000A 1000 456000 1970000 133
12 TGRS3Z-3DT-1100A TGRS3Z-3DQ-1100A TGRS3Z-3DP-1100A 1100 576000 2590000 138
13 TGRS3Z-3DT-1250A TGRS3Z-3DQ-1250A TGRS3Z-3DP-1250A 1250 806000 3958000 141
Notes:1. Default: Base indicator;
2. If no indicator is required, I is followed by the Model;
3. Installation method: For 3DT/3DQ, M8 bolted connection is used for 700A and below and M10 bolted connection is used for more
than 700A. M12 bolted connection is used for 3DP.

● There is no any exhaust gas, dust, and noise that affect the environment during the service life of the product.
● At the end of the service life of the product expires, metal parts can be recycled, and non-metallic parts can be disposed of as
general industrial waste after being crushed without causing secondary pollution to the environment.
8 Safe Operation and Maintenance
TGRS3Z-D Series Fuse Links for Semiconductor Equipment Protection
360
TG
R
S
3Z
-D
9.1 All requirements must be indicated when ordering
9.1.1 Please specify the product model, rated current, breaking capacity and quantity of the fuse link;
9.1.2 There is no base for this series, and the fuse link is directly connected and fixed to the copper bar through bolts.
9.2 Order Example
For example, TGRS3Z-1DT/80A 100 sets, indicating to order 100 sets of TGRS3Z-1DT fuse link with a rated current of 80A.
9 Ordering Notice
TGRS3Z-D Series Fuse Links for Semiconductor Equipment Protection